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WF.T STOCXS IN STORE 

An increase of 97,451 bushels is reported in the stocks of wheat in store 
on Jijie i6, as coripared cilth the pi'evious week. The Canadian isib1e supply was reported 
at 193,157,67  bushels compared with the revised figure of 193060,217 bushels for the 
previous weeh and 135,579,382 bushels for the corresponding week last year. Tb.e primary 
raove..ient for the week was greater than the export clearances, and there was probably a 
greater axnoitnt in transit by rail than in the previous week. 

Can4ian wheat in store in the United States amounted to 14,329,616 bushels 
as compared. with 3,117,072 bushels on the same date last years 

In transit wheat on the Great Lakes amounted. to 14961,561 bushels on 'tue 
iS, 1933 	O:i ne 17, 1932,  14,866,290 bushels were in trans.t on the Lakes. 

Vlugi iQV• 

The wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces amounted to 5,011,522 bushels 
during the week ending J\ine 9, 1933, compared with 3,696,1478 bushels for the previous 
woek-i During the corresponding week in 1932, 5,15 14,732 bushelo ttere marketed. 

Marketings in the Prairie Provinces during the cx 1ot year to date amounted 
to 34e 1 901 3 82 bushels compared with tntrketings of 252,871,1434 btthhols during the  
correspdndi-ng period in 1931-32. ?ai'ketings by provinces are as f'ollows, with fturee 
ior the same period in 1931-32 gi'cn in brackets: Manitoba 353505,664 ( 23,78 7,730 ) 
bushels; Saskatchewan 175,31,772 (11332214,353) bushels; aM Albertft 135,5611,506 
(115,859,351) bushels. 

Etprt clearances of wheat for the week end.in 	ne 16, 1933 amounted to 
3,539,005 bushels compared with 4055, 1415 bushels for the prevlol.th week and 5103c)70 
:r t':.' corresponding week last years 

From August 1, 1932 to J'ane ib, 1933 export Cle.aruces of whe.t 3mount 	to 
20b,O2,145i bushels, compared with 150,116,175 bushels for the corresponding period in  
1931-32. 

Clearances by ports for the week ending J'ane 16, 1933 and 7ine 17,  1932 
crc as follows (in bushels): 

	

Week ending 	 Week ending 
June 1 , 1933 	 June 17,  1932 

Montreal 	 1,829,483 	 2,201,56 
Vancouver 	 826,711 	 1,877,148 
Sorel 	 552,811 	 32,023 
United States Atlantic Seaboard Ports 	330,000 	 997,000 - 

T 0 T A L S 	 3,539,005 5,108,070 

The following table shows export clearances of Canadian wheat, by ports, 
since coiriencemcnt of the present crop year along with comparative figures for the some 

riod. ii'. 1931-32 (in bushels): 

Montreal 
Vane ouvc r 
TJnted States Ports 
Church ill 
Sorel 
Quebec 
Victoria 
Prince Rapert 
?cst Saint John and. Saint John 

T 0 	L S 

1932-33 	 1931-32 

214,9 7,000 

	

2,7o,030 	 544,769 
5, 639 , 09 2  

120,249 

	

l,147,752 	 2214,000 

	

976,1480 	 - 

	

6,8614, 	 2,017,008 

	

1,655,901 	 145,189 
205,028,1456 150,116,175 
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The 7or1d Situation 

The fo11owin t."1e shows wcrld shipments of wheat and wheat flour for 
the first forty-six weeks of 1932-33 along with comparative figures for the correpondth 
Deriod last year. (roomha11' s figires). 

1'Torth 
America 	Argentine 	Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Tot3. 

(Thousand bushels)' 
August 8 11,1472 

11,860 
1456 2028 - 520 

15 672 1,10 11 - G24 128o 
22 14,352 856 53"  - 1108 6,12 
29 

 4,91414 14)414 920 1414 808 
Septnber 5 7,696 5814 920 7014 1,056 1O,6b 

12 3,168 720 528 5011 1,272 6192 
19 5,608 632 1,71414 2,080 8214 10 88 
26 7,872 1,2'40 2,552 92 1,5814 ilio 

October 3 7,9811 768 1,1408 i912 1 0016 N toss 
10 10,200 520 

1488 
2,320 1,000 83 

17 7,288 2,104 576 1,080 i16 
24 9,616 1,3014 i,o614 208 672 12$611 
31 6,760 5GO 1,14211 280 920 9114 

November 7 6,51114 568 2,776 1,536 928 114,352 
1 4  9,2T2 976 1,760 9G 14811. 111.428 
21 G,981  832 1,3011 856 832 10,08 
23 8,736 1,032 1,968 592 280 12,608 

December 5 129014 808 1,856 1464 14o 16,512 
12 
19 

7,200 
5, 415 4  

872 888' 952 360 10,272 
1,312 2,696 50 14 1400 11,376 26 5,280 2,160 2,71414 736 11,1408 

January 1 14,952 1,512 2,5611. 256 1414 9,765 
8 3,896 1,91114 11,358' 552 288 11,048 

15 6,760 2,3814 6,1156 512 392 
22 

~ ,320
,22)4 14,260 6,392 - 360 16,256 

29  3,616 5,068 126 792 13,91114 
5 U,6o 3,)4lkJ 	' 5,200 72 51414. 13 9 91114 

12 3,064 1-1)4110 7,160 328 2140 15,232 
'9 5,)496 5i8)4 6,58)4 - 1100 1T,6614 
26 3,526 14,320 7,888 56 272 iS,o614 

March 5 5,168 3,360 6,6214 - 33.2 15,1464 
12 5,856 11,552 7668 368 1811. 13 1 528 
19 3,1416 11 1 280 14 2 528 614 2110 12 0 528 
26 2,96)4 11176 ,614s 140 192 13,040 

Ar,rtl 2 14,792 2,672 3,560 208 11,552  9 2,606 14 : 672 2,112 14 - 208 9,912 
iG 3,5814 2.792 2,712 96 2140 9,11214 
23 2,632 34)4)-I. 4335 

-. 2214 10,136 
30 5,728 11,792 11920 - 176 12,616 

May 7 11,9811 3.36C 3,963 - 26 14 12,5811 
111. 11,376 4,060 3,596 - 260 12,632 
21 6 ,70  2,958 2,032 - 2611. 11,968 
28 6,268 3,2214 2,1814 - 200 11,896 

June 4 5,1401 2,579 1,922 - 160 10,062' 
11 5,076 31!)5 1,335 160 9 1 766 
18 5,204  2,051 - iGo 9 9  9L79 

T 0 T A L - 26E,941 T 105,5117 1112,995 17,408 23,792 556,687 
Comarative 1931-32. 

Corre$ponciing Week 	7,9814 	2 ,071 	2,39 	2211. 	466 	12,939 
Total to date - 	 296,510 	132,128 	1111,501 	70,725 	70,752 	711,617 

During the week ending June 15, 1933 world shipments amounted to 80790000  bushils 
corn-oared with 9,766,000 bushels for the week previous and 12,939,000 bushels for the 
corresoonding week last .year. North American shients amounted to over 5 million 
ushe1s while clearances from the Ar-entine and Australia were moderate, 

'rom August 1, 1932 to June 1, 1933 world shiznents amounted to 557 million 
ieis 

 

on v -
,
iaree. with shipments of 712 million bushels during the same period in 193132. 
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-.etuxns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week eliding June 16, 1933 
show a net decrease of 65,797 bushels compared with the previous week. Stocks in store 
were as follows:- wheat 193,157,675, oats 9 1 506, 1450, bar1ey 6,275,515, flaxesed 1,0114,211 
and rye 5,1140,625 bushels, a total of 215,097,512 bushels. Decreases are noted in oats 
of 130,929, flaxseed 36,99 14 and rye 2,063 bushels, while wheat increased 97,1461 and 
barley 6J28 bushe),. At a comparable date last year stocks in store were as fo11Ows 
wheat 1 35,579,352 , oats  6 ,116,69 14 , barley 5,9014,703, flaxseed. 1 9357,951  and rye 8,527,0714 
bushels, a total of 157,5$5,&)14 bushels. 

________ Grain stocks decreased 3,001,712  bushels. Decreases are noted 
inwheat o 3,021,517, bar1er 29,665 and. flaxseed 28,2145 bushels, while oats and rye 
increased E3,721 and 114,0914 bushels respectively. 

The following table sbws the quantities of grain in store at the Country Ilevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinceo on June 9, 1933, with comparison for the previous week 
and the same period 1932. 

iheat 7,077,673 
Oats 221 
Barley X:195 
Ylaxeeed 140,172 
Rye 
T 0 TA L S 5095 9 3 
Previous week 9,060 578 
Same peiod 1332 - 	95,65 

The receipts and shipments at the 
compared with the previous week and the 

BtJ SL S 

	

51 9 097,2014 	3l, )412,63 	%o5g7o560 

	

1,1451,1140 	2, 1411.7,76 	 ,258,0 

	

9114,611 	677,0142 	2375,5 

	

390 1 120 	143,03 	1473,1495 

)' 	 /LJ.ip '.JJ1J 	 )r, 	 rr JJ -r, _I'.,.L 
59,958,1414 	314 9 999,979 	1014049,o00 

	

0.2qq,oq 	20.270.961 

Country Uevators for the Week ending June 9, 193 
same period 1932 were as f011Owst' 

P :9 0 R I P T S 
Previous Week ending 

Week ,Tuno 9, 1933 
Theat 3,1411,669 14,6143,2514 
Oats 1405,797 570,71414 
Barley 170,397 253,8914 
flaxseed. 27,310 35,6'49 
Bye 61.018 
TOTALS 14,076,191 5,659,4K4 

S ? 	P 	E 17 T.S 
Week ending Previous Week ending Week ending 

June 10, 1932 Week June 9, 1933 June 10, 1932 
14,797,205 5,170, 1491  10,8149,753 9,1147,1452 

1461,199 357,028 569,606 207,5514 
123,071 372,502 1436,O i714 , 5 50  

114,026 36,7 08  100 9 129 142,015 
- 	87, 42q  1 142.1412 

5.1415.75 5.986.553 1260142.973 
IlAtf - :rnn Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period, ending June 7, 1933 were 

as fCilt;ws 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TO T A L S 
Period ending June 7, 1932 
4 Increase 	-Decrease 

I7BAT OTUR GBA.I 
B U SH F, L S 

914,9140 - 33,751 
169,338 22,326 
103,990 
365,265 95 1 089 
357,527 779366 

4 10.7141 4 20.723 

T 0 T A_L 

125,721 
19]., 6614 
1145,972 

357 

31,46 
flTT.IOR POLIOA1D 	I-JBI1IC TBMINAL5:- Stocks for the week show a net decrease of 
34,8149 bushels, Wheat and oats decreased 31463,757  and 8,139 bushels respectively while 
flaxeoed. increased 147 bushels. 
VANCOUVM AND NV IMMINKER =VATOR$:- Grain stocks at these elevators show a net 
increase of 68,5814 bushels. Increases are noted in oats of 6 14,630 1,barley 15,909 and rye 
2,592 bushels, while wheat decreased 114,2147 bushels. 

PRINCE IJPJE EIVA:- Stocks 	store remain unchanged. 

ORL. lEVATOR:- Wheat stocks decreased 1 9 000 buehele. 

Q AND PRIVATE LT WULIM MD PORT 4it7Bh- Stocks for the week show an increase 
of 2,15.!12 btshels, made up as follows:- wheat 1,739,965,  oats 126,315, barley 63,215, 
flaxseed. 14,171 and rye 161,1140 bushels. 

IN TBANSIT LA$:- Grain in transit shows a net increase of 1430,112 bushels. Increases 
are noted in wheat of 1,0119709  and barley 5,593 bushels, while decreases are shown in 
oats of 1441,810, flaxeed. 56,630 and rye 59,050 bushels. 
CTi;LL _VATOR:- Grain stocks remain unchanged. 

- 3 - 
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ocics in Store at the Head of t: Lakes compared with the same week lest year were 

Week ending Week ending increase 
June iG, 1933 June 17,  1932 -. Decrease 

Theat d,306,173 4)4,598,1473 ,L 3,4O7OO 
Oats 1,738,57 11. 592,305 , ii14G,269 
Barley 1,857,581 1, 1461,516 t1  396,06 
Ylaxaeed 4.57,205 862,569 - 405436 
Rye 2,l1.73,3311. 14,102]#2l1 
T 0 TLS 514,832867 51,9171287 r2gl,5O 

The receipts inc1uding transfers) at the Head. of the Lakes'for thepiod ending 
rC 1 	, 1933 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as fol1owe- 

Week ending Week ending 7' Increase 
Juno 16, 1933 June 17, 1932 - Decrease 

7ieat 7,505,8149 11,7914,119 7' 2,711,730 
Oats 197,298 73,631 .7' 123,67 
Barley 69,897 7' 162 1 377 
Laàeed 244,128

2,2711. 
 17,Z 7' 26,536 

Rye i86,1141 1Q9, 7' 
T 0 T A L S 9.16690 9.94.0 i - .01.203 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipnents At the Read oZ the Lakes also 
Vankier and New Westminsterj P±inde Thipert, Victoria &á. Churchill, for the period. 
.ug1Bt 13 1932 to June 16, 1933 ooqjOwed with the same period last year, 

PORT  'FILLU9 & PORT ARTMI 1AN00UM--NV__ST}LINSTMt 
Rcoipts Shipments BeQeipte sailnents  

Wheat 157,030,995 158,500 9 125 869 209708  87,235,305 
Oats 9,6 14.5,550 12,8145 9 580 3 9 932,829 14 9 292,055 
Barley 5 9 6 148,922 5,115,030 1 9 5214,165 1,258,985 
Plaiseed 971,816 1,557,158 718 188. 
Bye 
T 0 T A L S 
Same period 
7'Incre 

last year 
ecreasQ 

1,525,1 
171 4g24 11ig_179,7T7&3 
135412, 	 7 	1l1.9,i191591 

30 , 	 AL  

91,721,151 
76, 0021410  

978b 
lfl06  5 

_ 
P10ERTW.T  

0 	S 
Içei 

9$658 
Rej 

i,7063i. T5 *li6j T 	T A L 139321 l. 
Same period last year 1,152,329 	1,33g _857,0147 518,186 
7' I ncr ease -Dcreaae _-1,013,005_,L9 85,2148 7' S 4  ,2614_ ,i3, 3140, 

CHURCHILL 
Receipts 14pcnents 

T 0 T A L S 2,870,018 2 9 736 9 029 
Same period last year 2,109,337 5114,769 
icrease-Deoreae - 	7' 	760,681 7'2191,260 

I5.Rl0R ri.IVM 	k1M MILL 	VATCIRS- 4rain stocica cr 	ne wee 	snow a net increase of 
10,072 bushels. 	Increases are noted in wheat of 149,718, oats ii,806, barley ].])4,921, 
and flaxseed 3,663 bushels, while rye decreased 36 bushels. 

Stocks in store at the Country Interior Terminal, Pib1ic and. Private 	.evatoru at 
the Head. of the Lakes, Victoria, Vancouver a..4 New Westminster, Cburcliili, Prince Thipert, 
Interior Private and Mill, compar'd with the same week last year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending 7' 	Increase 
June 16, 1933 June 17,  1932 - 	Decrease 

Wheat 156 14.145,081 118, 6143, 500 7' 37,801,581 
Oats 7)470,519 11 ,115,733 7' 	3,3514 ,786 
Barley 5,].3,514 1.1,250,11.1 1.0 7' 	1,163,07 14 
Tlaxseed. 990,089 1,388,9214 - 	398,53 
Rye 3,149 11., 1422 5,2805$E 
T 0 T A L S 1fl.S1,625 153,$1). ,L 	4043)4144 

IJLVATORS - I4.KPl'S-• Grain stocke for the week show an iuease of 91,00 
s made xp as follows:- aeat 802..29, oats 71,319, barley 25,186 and rye 10,213 

bushels. 
PA5TNJVAR- _OBDPORTS(ADLAGRb.:- Grain stocks for the week show a 
decrease of 1408,000 bushels made up as follows:- wheat 1714,1461, oats 18,771,  barley 
113,752  and rye 101,016 buhele, 

The receipts of the above by classes of ports were as follows:- 
TAL (3V 

Tessel 	 all 	Ves;el 	Bail 
Georgian Bay Ports 	919,811)4 	- 	 919,814)4 	- 
Lower Lake Ports 	1,670,3514 	- 	 1,909,835 
St, Lawrence Ports 	2,267,1455 	- 	2,1450,995 
Seaoad Ports 	 N11 - 
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upnents ovaa of Carø4ian grain from St. Law?ence ports were as follows:- 

Montreai 	 1heat 	 - 
.r1ey 	 - 	 206,666 

Sorel 	 wheat 	 552411 	- 

T3..NL)R$:- United States grain stockd were 9 9 555,003 bushels lower than at a 
c)uIpara'3le date last year. Decreases are bdted in wheat of 11,631,338 and rye 281+,001 

;hL while increases are shown in oats of 1+77,351+, barley 12,718  and corn 1,376 0 261+ 
3. 

he qt*ntities by classes Of pattb with increaOs WA decrease.:- 

at Grgian Bay,  Porte 
At Lower Lake Porte 
At Lawrence Ports 
At Seaboari Ports 

!ek 41Ai ng 
June 116- 4  1933 

3999e6 
2. j2051990 
2,1+17,930 

Week Ondtfl 
June 174 1532 
10,962,389 
2,116,209 
4169c 

i71+i6 

t Increase 
- Decrease 
- 6,669, 1+02  

• 910,21 
•. 11798  
M 176 

T 0 T A L S 	 7 9616,906 - 	17,171,909 

Sbipnents oversees of U. S. grain from St. Lawrence ports were as follows:- 
U , K. 	 o_. C, 

Nil 

'S..
2c 	l4 	

Grain stocks decreased 31+2,926 buahels. Wheat and barley decreased 
7,9 and 714,932 bushels respectively. 

SO2D 	:- heat stocks increased 312,303 bushels. 

Inspections returns for the week ending June 11+, 1933 with cxrparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

Week ending 	Week ending 	/ Xncrease 

	

June 11+, 1933 	June 14, 1932 	- Decrease 
• 6,6oi 6 1,o1+i 560 

C 206 i11+ ,Z 92 
275 82 ,L 193 

Plaxsood 70 35 / 35 
Rye 92 82 , 10 
Mixed Grain 5 0 5 
TOT AL S 	-- 7,249 6,351+ ,L 395 

The nuiber of b.ehO1B of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern 
points, over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending June 7, 1933 and the period from 
August 1, 1932 to June 7, 1933- 

XOING JU1TE 7 1  19  33 	PIOD ALVJST 1 O JUNE 7, 1933 
OA 	L_qMy 	MM 	WT OATS  BALT It,L 	•. 

Via C.P.R 	 - 	- 	- 	2,098 4I1,242 - 	- 	- 
Via 	' 	2C7 	- 	 - 	8 9 891 1+32,396 3,001 
)ALS 	 2 , 097 	 - 	- 	10,989 1+76,638 3,001 

DULTJTh- Receipts of Caiian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending June 17, 
1933 nou.nted to wheat 	bushels. For the period .kguet 1, 1932 to June 17, 1933 
rail reipts amounted to wheat 389,1+37, barley 36,257, and flaxeeed 51+9 bushels. Lake 
shiprient f3r the week ending June 17, 1933 amounted to wheat 614,503 bushels. Lake ship-
ments for the period August 1 9  1932 to June 17, 1933 amounted to wheat 382,1+78 and barley 
3;257 bushels. 

- 5 - 



. 

• 1 
	

.. 1,uI 

p. 

.s 

• 	 . 	.• .•. 

: 

- •i• 	 ' 

,: :;.:.. (X :: .. 
,'v. •.jv. — 	.1 	* 

• -- 	•.._ ':.. 

- 

-• 

I '  

4. 	... 



- 

Btocks of G-rain at the Different Elevators during the week end.ing June 1, 19334 
WT OATS B.ILft 7IXs 

BUSKES. 
Western Country Xleirators 96,65,9 143 14 ,321758  2,3146,179 14145,250 93659 
Interior Pte, & Mill Eleva, ,L 6, 1413,629 9141699 905,527 62,767 13 556 
Interior Pub. & Siti-tkib. Term. 2,016,229 1].620 2, 1490 139 2714  
Vancouver & New Weatminater 7,587,600 53O682 386,993 146 37657 
Victoria 150,277 1713 - - 
Prince Ruert 	.evtor 3,0148 - 
Churchill 2,1430,283 - 
Port William & Port Art1mr 148,306,173 1,7385714 1,8575$1 1457,205 2,14730314 
In Transit Lakes 14,961,561 - 165,1423 - 25,000 
Ietern X1.evs. - Lake Ports 20,205,007 1277,680 268,991 148,7014 309,6].8 
Eastern gLeva. - 	M. Ports 10,187,312 682,7514 3145,3314. - 1 0 084391 
U. S. Lake Ports 3,381,218 - - - - 
U4 S. .A.t1ntic Seabbard. I?ortd 9148,398 - - 

- --------- 21,1 
T 0 T A L S 	 193,157,678 9,506,1480 6,278,518 1,0114,211 5,140,625 
Previous week 	 193, 060,211 9,637,1409 6,271,790  1,051,205 5,1142,688 
Same week previotie year - 	135,579,2 6,116,69 11. 5,O14,703 1,357,951  8627,O74 

, Eetiited.i 

antity of Screenings and Oat Sca1ings received, shipped and in Store at the 
TJndermentioned elevators during the week end.ing June 16, 1933- 

AmOthit 	 Amount 	S Imount 
in Store 	ecetved 	Ainotint 	in Store 

Tune 9, 1933 	by Veesel 	Shipped. 	June iG, 1933 

SQZ?INGS 

Montreal 	 5141 	- 	 5141 

scRs 
Ions Lbs. 	Ton_s 	Lbo. Tons 	Lbs. Tone IjbB. 

Owen Sound. 1,302 1430 	- 	- - 1155 
Goderich 	eY. Co. 5114 9140 	- 55 	- 1459 9140 
Tori1t 184 1,720 	- 7 177 1720 
Monti1 eal 1614 1,530 	- 	- - 	- 1614 1,330 
T 0 T A L S 2,166 620 	-- 	- 209 	- 1057 - 620 

Lake "ents frOln Head of LekeB, for the week ending Tune 114, 	193 
Other 

CafiLowr Montreal Sorel 	quebec Buffalo U.S.A 	tal 
Lake Ports Porte 

Wheat 2,882,176 2,24143145 31414,839 	3031076 20,503 - 	60214,939 
Oats 152,025 - - 	- - 1520r5 
Barley - 165,1423 - 	- - - 

.axseed Nil 
Eye 25,000 - - 	 - 	- - - 	25,000 
T 0 T A L S 3,059,201 2 9 409,768 31414,839 	303,076 250,503 - 	6,367,387 
Period ending 
June 111, 1 932  3,120,718 51414,260 108,2814 - 	- 272,290 - 	14,0145,552 

Lake Shipments from 'ead of the Lakes for the period from the opening of navigation 
to June 114, 1933-  

moat 	 279119,1481 11914148,096 1,070,955 2 ,639, 026  8,272,8141  1,679,1495  52,229,8914 
Oats 	29826,120 	533,197 	- 	287,3914 	- 	- 	3,6146,711 
Barley 	365,073 	526,7 56 	 - 	 8910829 
J'laxeeed 	88,713 	56,630 	- 	- 	- 	382,1416 	527,759 
Eye 	 379950 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	37,950 

-. 	- 	 - I---------_I._ - _-_ ___ 	__t. _4___ 
T 0 T A L S 	30,1437,337 12,56L4.,b79 1,070,955 2,92b,L420 8,272,8 14]. 2,061,911 	,334.,lL+3 
Period ending 
June 14, 1932 	21,352,160  13,962,4461,201,1492 	379,5149 3 9 212,960 	3014,759 140,1413 9 366 

- 6 - 
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3260.16 
7 3)475 

3974959 
38142729 
152 1459 

1617118  
1507155 
103291 

267 2063 
!733141 

978777 
8080142 
116776 

1704137 

22111000 
—-- 

503502 
37 718 

95L).33 
25816 33 

12515 
1 "1408 

122 H71 —.-- -.-a-.—. 

T009 
1707209 

1014211 

1401962 

tr57o5 

2487014 

93652 
23120114 	24971450014 

wEd 

-a 
4. 
a. 
-a 

141263 
108800 

1427 
11736 

1147392 

.4 
0_611 

7 317 

136309 

1814908 

213136 

213136  

-7- 
CtD;i GPLY ni STORE — 	16, 1933. 

VMT OATS 	BA.P.LEY FIAXS= RYE TOM 
BUSEELS 

ETPR 	(JflRY MVA.MRS 
Manita 67 2&459 35056 	72].9 31099 133119 031143 

1411920 i14J76i 	6867 367330  719019 52207706 
Ab erta 	 3102564 	2014621O 	140821 131521 3423 

ThLY LEVS. 9936 59 9146627$9 
,TD.TORLIVATE & MILL ILVS, 6413629  941699 O27 62767 1356 8337178 

Ca 	ov'; 	Levs. 79b 2 	151.5 247 50 2980 
Bdcn:. n C.n, 	glevs. 9324 1241 	— — 91465 
Lethr.de C:i.. Govt. Mevs. 5955 - 	- - 5965 
Mc, 'e Ja 	C. Govt. Levi. 35 212 	-. 92 2214 14077 
Saslc3toon Caz. Govt. 	.evs. 357L 102472 	75 .4 969 _ 

T&L fliT .PUIB. & S3(I-Th. 
- 

20162 11620 139 -- 2007 
' 75 52j3 - 37 307 

-; RTAEVATQR .1.13 	— — 152... 
MXPT1JVA'i0R 3O .- 

(rTU'tflT.T. 2I2 — 	. - — 2102 
Pub1cThrmi:a1s 	 1469i 1 	886b4 	76243  
S3Di-Pub1ic Thrmix1s )4355341 16376' 1 17799146 
Private Elevators 	 - l36$ 	12269_____ 

'AL i'T. M. PT. PJB 	24S301 	787+ 185 
TLS  

19 kS 	MADRS 
Tilfin 1o. 2 	 3260116 
Midla 	 7992475 
Midland. SITnc0 b 	 314624087 	510772 
ort McNicoll 	 38142729 	 — 

C11inwcod. 	 131776 	2C83 	-. 
0'n SOUDö. 	 12S254O 19 1 282 	5029 
Gcderic.h 1ev. & Transit 	122721.3 	1147972 	2im 140 
G..er1ci Sest. Cazi. flour Mill 	103291 	 — 

	

2672063 	- 	.4 

tort Cc11xr. Dorn. Govt. 31evi 	2092428 	35291 	2819 
Pc;t Cu1bore Maple Leaf 	869233 	914272 	3536 

347020 149$39 16379 1  
, 	ion Noi 1115558 	1218 

1. 	 Co. 	 1582i92 	1219245 

	

2922136 	i14o6 
:'1i 	VS. A 	X'O119 	02 	127? 80 	291 

51 ôL+8622 
u Mi1l 	 503602 	-• 

1Tcr'r.tt. CLrin Coznpar2y 	737Ti 
crt.i .tier. 	Ltd.. Sorel 	8.81214 	 — 

Q.uee Sbv. Conrs. 	 23140796 20758126 
1et taint John 	 - 	12515 

" - i IT  — 

T 	• f2D. PORTS 	101 	b 82 
Y) TtTyTNCA1 	- 188828CO290o278 

Thiu.. 	 7OC 	-. 	— 
Buffalo 	 1707209 	- 

e 166 
TO.11ü U. S. L4 	RT8 	 _381218 	— 	— 
New Yo:r'k 	 59139 	— 

Yo:'k 	.oat 	 - 	3E51922 	' 	— 
U.S. LTITIC SBD. PORTS 	924398 	— 	— 

'1OTL QUAIMiTT TV SO 1931576789506148062785181012421151140625215097512 

4 	ijm.ted.. 
z Included C .P R. Xlevator, north Transcona. 
# Inciwied 115,000 bushels wheat storee afloat 
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G.racths of Ca:rnclla:-  rat: in Store at ioublic, 5e:.,:i-b1ic and. private Elevators 
(:ad of t1e 1a2es), Interior, Thlic and Se:ii-?.fo1ic Elevators, Vanco'i.ver, ew 
7estiinster, Prince Thpert, Cv.rci1l and Victoria Termiaals and Eastern Elevators for 

Vancouver 
P].ic Interior Iew 1est- Zagtern Eastern 
Se.ii-Pub1ic Polic and iinster Elevators Elevators Total 
and Private Seiai-'Pu.ltc Prince Rapert I,&e $eaoard 
Terijial Teraina1 & V{ctoria Ports Ports 

Elevators 
-- 

:-. 1 Hard. 1,906,503 12,14214 837,617 310,505 9314,959 ,002,006 
No. 1 Nortl -iern 140,937,785 1486,159 3,000,792 13,013,912 3,793, 81 0 66,237,1453 

2 	ort''ern 2,232,55 )4g1,323 1,977,1142 l,23Q,576 )4,202,531 10,133,1493 
No. 3 Northern 307,762  15,713 613)462 186,233 156,310 1,231, 1480 
10. 14 Northern 192,049 6147 262,229 46,332 57 1 722 570,979 

3214,637 No. 5 STneat 146,332 2,563 273,1428 - 2,309 
ro. 6 teat 21,921 - 130,2014 - 2,616 1514,7141 
Feed. 6,365 214,859 3,782 35 1 506 
No. 1 OW 1,220,256 - - 273,65 677,120 2,171,2141 
No. 2 	Thir 555,131 * 35,232 127,836 718,199 
No. 3 C.7. Durum 1814,)426 - - - 147,7146 232172 
No. 14  Ø., flurum 7,1426 - - - 11 7,1437 
Tha 5 0 	1 Durum - - - - 3,000 3,000 
Other Duruxn 65,909 - - 25,505 141,703 133,117 
Other 55°,5714 5,026 S].3,1 1414 57,3147 123,807 1,3714 9 393 
Private Elevators - 	o1,366  

0J.TS 
No. 1 C.. 2,509 - - - - 2,509 
No. 2 C.T. 1,114583S 5 6 2 1414 2314,723 3114509 79,310 1 1 779 0 621 
77O. 	3 C.7. 223,373 2,007 59,224 311475 133,0143 769022 
Ex. No. 1 Peed 12,259 - 30,713 - - 142972 
17o. 	1 Peed. 121,990 2,592 90,502 1405,1014 1143369 765,05 
No. 2 Peed 36,733 179 29,551 31,576 105, 1427 253,1471 
No. 3 Feed 26,914 7 - - - 32,012 56,99 
Private Elevators 12,269 - - - - 12,2 
Other 100153- 	- IA09 14762 2114.917 

AD BALE 
]o. 	3 3. 	C.7. 	GRow 169,071 - 9,050 79,5214 141 257,S96 

• 	3 Ex. 	. 	Trebi 12,)451 5,1472 - 12,685 30,503 
3 :x. C.. 2 Row 17,295 - - - - 17,295 
3 	C.77. 1,376,606 1,605 239,153 153,293 200,5147 1,971,239 
14 	C.17. 173,093 - 145,910 - 149,375 256,379 
5 	0.17. 79,595 385 31,520 36,1714 1,362 150,036 
S o.-. 14,209 - 5,1314 . - C 1 39 
Feed. - - - - 234 23 
Private Elevators 1,392 - - - - 1,392 
Other 23.3o - p6q - 80.39 155.067 
TOTALS 1.357.58 - 2.q 366 ,993 25C.1 - 149.14 2b1,3.89 

AXSE 
No. 	1 	c.. 1433,201 139 1146 148,7014 - 1462,190 

2 0.17. 7,1400 - - - * 7)400 
No. 	3 C.'r. 11,914]. - - - - 11,9141 

14 	0.17. 54 - - - 614 
Other 4. go, - - - 
TOTALS 1457.205 139 146 4874 - 
RYE 

1 0.7. 30,096 - 1,093 12,995 - 
No. 	2 0.17. 1,073,902 - 20,865 231,513 863,002 3,114,283 
N0. 	3 0. 17. 1 I.03,O71 27)4 1,093 65,110 131,232 650,735 
m. 14  a.- . 12,228 - - - - 12,223 
Eroty 2o,9G6 - - - - 28,958 
Private 	levators 7,668 - - - - 
Other 17.1401 - 114.6p - - 15.157 
TOTALS 2473.334. 2711. - 37.557 309.618 1.0314.391 3.905.27 
TOTAL 	A7ITY 
IN STCBE 514.332.867 	1.017..J99 S.695.063 22jjL.000 12.299.79193.99595 

-8- 
.)/ 



' 

- 

I 	 p 	 . 

• 	. 	
. : 	. 	 ...4.j..E; 	

-. 

• 	.,- 	. 
... 	g_....._. 	. 	 -.. 	F. 

- --. 	.---.. ----.....  

It ... 	.__._ . ___1... 	 .1...... 



I 

9 
• 	 ci 	r: 1 TO.3 - cc:A.RTnT STTrT, 1930-1933. 

1HEAT 	OTHER GRLI"17 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

JneJ.S, 1933. 
Cjntr -  Elevators - 	 ttoba 	 5,72,459 	1,302,979 	8,031, 43 8  

rA 

Saskatche 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and. :iii Elevators 
InterIor Public and Serni-Pu.blic Teminals 
Vacouver & rew Testniinster 
Victoria levator 
Pr.nco :ert 1evator 
ChurchIll 
'ort 7i11Iam and Port Arthur Elevators 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Eleyators - Lake Ports 
Easter -  Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard. Ports 
'1' n 71  A T .  

2,207,705 
3l,025,o 4  3,398,031 3U, 1423,&45 
8b,5b5,943 8,09b,846 - 	 9462,789 

b, 413,b29 1,923,549 8,337,178 
2,015,229 1 )4,523 2,030,752 
7,537,600 955,11.73 3,5)4.3,078 
150,277 1,713 151,990 

3,011.3 - 3,048 
2,11.30,233 - 2,430,283 

143,305,173 6,525,594 54,332,367 
4,951,55l 190, 11.23 5, 1 51,9 8)4.  

20,205,007 1,90)4,993 22,111,000 
10,187,312 2,112, 11.79 12,299,791 
3,331,218 - 3,381,218 

943,393 213,135 1,161,314 
193,157,b7 21,93934_ 215,097,12 

J''.ne 17 4  132, 	- 

Countr 2levators - ianitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Terr.iinal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Victoria Elevator 
prince Rixert Elevator 
Churchill Elevator 
'ort •il1ian and Port Arthur Elevators 
Interior Private and. i11 Elevators 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lai:e Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 

ne 19, l31. 
Co:tr 1'vators - 3iitoba 

Saskatchewan 
A.lberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Teruinal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
VictorIa Elevators 
Prince Rupert Elevator 
Fort I11Ii and Port Arthur levators 
InterIor Private and .1il1 Elevatora 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard. Ports 

Jime 20 1 9 30. 
Coi_tr Elevators - ManitOba 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior TerainaJ. Elevators 
7ancouor El evators 
Victoria Elevator 
Prince Ripert Elevator 
Fort tTillIan and. port Arthur Elevators 
Interior Private and Mfg. Elevators 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard. Ports 
U. S. Le Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard. Ports 
To:L S  

20/ T//::T. 

14,370,921 710,089 5,031.010 
27,133,123 2,463,l3U 29,596,257 
1891.339 1.937,203 20.973.5.L2 

5.160.1426 55.55.8O 
113,976 74,03O 193,056 

3,011,514 711.0,341 8,752,35 
337,314  - 337,3)49 

1,157,853 .- 1,157,853 
1,5b14,558 - 1 ,5514,5o3 

14)4,393,1473 7,018,31)4 51,917,287 
5,391,983 2 ,173,7 61  8,555,7119 

14,65,290 1,51)4,282 6 ,380,572  
6,9514,950 1,1914,665 8,159,615 
7,27)4,956 3,225,920 10,501,836 
1,1475 0 314 3o5,312 1, 8)40,9)45  

	

2,505,521 	2,633,127 

	

23,930,765 	3,955,23 
4.OJ.j71 

)41.37J5 

	

1,671,2014 	60,688 

	

10,33S,S53 	140,244 

	

9,926 	- 	 9,928 

	

37,501,388 	18,1411,502 	55,912,390 

	

5,715,933 	3,127, 09 6 	3,8113,029 

	

6,1480,270 	2,446,157 	9,926,427 

	

7,034,125 	3,331,053 	10,3 55, 1 73  

	

14,134,792 	.338,228 	14,1473,020 

	

1.103.8r5Q. 	)4)4.o6i 

	

11.2611 	5.q2..62q 	11.718.240 

~ , 472 , 651  

	

16,39)4,77)4 	 ,180,237 

	

11154.493 	1,123.].7 

	

32.0500a 	8.776.045 

	

3,012,6145 	396,980 

	

8,073,557 	119,075 

887,394 284 887,673 
143,021,117 20,709,676 63,730,793 
5.953,3 69 1,841,666 7,695,035 

10,78 7,38 5 2,097,6914 12,835,079 
9,930,356 3,500f933 13,431,299 
7,305,590 2,056,635 9 1 375,1426 
75(L742 111.762 8.76424 

..0 
.1 

5,133,511.8 
27,885,999 

V . sp6 .1:c!.5 
.83l.05 

1 ,731  ,892 
10,1476,907 

7,773,1405 
20,575,011  
12.)477.6q 
14o .826 .9oo 
3,)409,o2 5 
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!VS. 	''-.V '.' 	 "h 	' 	 - 	# Uf 

Thceipts 	- Vessel 	919,844 	 - 
1 iipments 	- Rail 	29,000 	17,471 	- 	- 	- 
I Local and Mill 	117,730 	35,3014 	2,1439 	- 	- 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 

ecents 	-. Vessel 1,670,35 14 	171887 	514,649 	 12,9145 
Shioments 	Vessel 1,14142,581 	 - 	- 

Rat]. 	259 	13,200 	1,500 	- 	- 
Local and Mill 	191,338 	314,591 	25,523 	- 	2,733 

ST, L.WRENCZ PORTS 

Receipts 	- Veseel 2,267,1455 	21,831 	105,067 	56,6142 	- 
Shi'Dmants 	- Vessel 2,382,2914 	- 	206,666 	- 	101 1 000 
Local and Mill 	59,598 	37,700 	12,152 	56,642 	16 

SEAOàRD IORTS 

Receipts 	- Vessel 	 N I L 
Shipments 	- Rail 	 N I L 
Local and Mill 	22 	3114142 	- 	- 

93.9,Ot14 
146,1471 

155,1473 

1,909,835 
1 0 442,581  

114,959 
2514,185 

2,1450,995 
2,689,960 	I  

i66,io 

3,14614 

RECEIPTS AD s:iIPMENTs OP GRN BY 	LASSS 
r:o Ji.ne iELJi. 

TWHEAT OATS BABLE1' 

U1TRY ELEVATORS, WRSTEBN DIVISION # 
Recelts - Rail 4 9 6143,2514 570,71414 283,8914 	38,6149 122,g6 5914 
Shipments Rail 10,8149,783 569,606 1436,026 	100,129 87,1429 12,0  

INTRRIOR PUBLIC AM $EMI-PUBLIC T]RMINALS 

Receiots - Rail 1,076 - - 	 147 - 1,123 
Shinrnents - Rail 3147,833 8,139 - 	- - 355,972 

VAQCYVR - NW WESTUINSTSR UIVALR8 

ReceiDts - Rail 812,650 66,277 24,242 	-. 2,591 905,760 
Shipments - Vessel 	826,711 149,1442 8,333 	- 8814,1486 

VIOMRIA I  MEVATOR 

Receipts - Rail N I L 
Shthmente - Rail 1,000 •' - 	- 10000 

PUBLIC = FRIVA.-TS TERMINAL ELEVATORS IQRT WILLUM AIM PQRT ARTW 

Receiits - Rail 7,505,8149 197,298 232,2714 	144,128 116,161 8,165,690 
Shi'ments - Vessel 5,767,075 55,503 165,1423 25,000 6 6 013,001 

Rail 1480 13,720 3,615 	- 1 9137 18 9 952 

INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS # 

Receirte - Rail 923,192 150,628 169,693 	20,673 - l,264,186 
3hThments - Rail 792246 159581 79,298 	7,1143 1031 '1 1 039,599 

- 	 f1p 

Receipts - Vessel 4w 857, 653 
Shinments - Vessel 3,8214,875 

Rail 	29,259 
Local and Mill 	368, 688 

t TAL EASTERN LEVAOES 

	

193,718 	159,7 16 	56,6142 	12 9 9 145 
- 	206,666 	- 	101,000 

	

30,671 	1,500 	- 

	

111,037 	140,11 14 	56,6142 	2,749 

5,280,6714 
14,132,5141 

61,1430 
579,230 

- 10 - 
ek ending June 9, 1933- 
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8OS 07 tfltt 	STLTE$ GRAIN IN 0LDA AT J'! 16, 1933. 

WAT 	- OATS -LY 	R! 	OOBN 
BUSHELS 

Tifuin No. 2 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	280,903 	28tie903 
Depot Harbour 	168,3 149 1059517 	- 	- 	667,2142 1141lO8 
Midland Aberdeen 	313,002 112 0 698 	- 	- 	61,673 	48137 
Midland Simcoe 	77,517 	- 	-  
Port McNicoll 	3541 	- 	- 2147$ 167 
Collingwood termiM3. 	 - 	-. 	- 	- 	216,t'4 	2161148 
Collingwood C.N.R. 	- 	1S 	- 
Owen Sound, G,L. 	58,1430 333,035 	- 	- 	 8SO68 

• Sru'nia 	26,903 	- 	- 	- 	371,66b 	39,569 
Port Colborne Maple Leaf 	- 	- 	- 	- 	116,86o 	114860 
Toronto 	9899797 	- 	- 	- 	S6 114  1,07611443 
Prescott 	-  
Montreal 1Ibr. Coe1 
No. 1, 2 .nd. B. 	71439309 	- 	21,1460 	1,106 
North Anef. Mev. Sorel 	569,027 	- 	- 	- 	 56),027 
Cbaebee 	9 59,737 	- 	- 	- 	.•. 	 S137 
T 0 T A t S 	 14 9 1406,071 66,571 21,1460 	1,106 7,16906 
Sane wedtrevioue 	- 16,0l13, 1K)9 159,223 8,7142 285 9 107 J117St1 ,909 

Be.èipts and Shi'its of United States Grain for the week end.ingJune 16, 1933- 	- 

	

BEO3PI 	L 
Water 	Bail 	!ater 

G1BGL4N BAX PORTS 
Theat 
Oats 
Corn 

- 

ioo0 
16198 

LOMM Lr 
Corn 
	 iUi6 

,JRCZ PTJ 
Corn 	 - 

	 5,71 14  
$TQ8 07 JOBEIX 00 D 0AtADL, L  JUNE 162 lAIk 

Port Colborne, D4i 
Port Colborne, M.L. 
Prescott 
Toronto 
Kingdtbn, J.R. 
Montx'é1 
Sorel 
ieb ec 

Saint John 
Hal i fax 

Argentine 	South Africa 	bt 
- 	5,000 	5,000 
- 	 55 9 180 	55,180 
- 	381 	381 

	

6 9 8145 	 1i61i 

1,2314 	 1477,527 
- 	6,1499 	6,49 
- 	 129,171 
- 	115,630 	1i56b 
- 	181.01 	181,0i 

T 0 T A L g 	6,060 	 978,8 141 	989O 
Some week previous yesr 	162,173 	1,135 9 768 	 19 29799141 

Beceipte and 8hipments of Joreign Corn in Canada for the we& ending June 16, 1933 

Lower Lake Porte 
St. Lawrence Port. 
Seaboard. Porte 

ARGN T INZ 
Beceipts 	Sinenta 

- 	1,200 

SOUTH AIRICA 
Reepipts 	bjent 

1 9 1493 	7,282 
18,190 

- 	19,000 

- 11 - 
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12 
STOCKS, BETS AND SHME1S OT THE COUNTRY ILEVATORS IN THE WESTHEN 

DIVISION IN THE WZX E1'JDfl'fl JUNE 9, 1933. 

WHEAT OATS BAEY UXSEXD RYE TOTL 
BUSHELS 

MiITO 

In Store, previous weec 	7,662, 140 379,309 838,397 50,142 130,033 9,060,578 
Receipts 368, 1453 14o,146j 85,785 2,3E 9,593 506,659 

TOT.L 8,030,863 1419,77  924 0 182 52,7$ 139,626 9,567, 2 37 

ShiiIents 952,166 60,551 139697 12,62P 5,508 1,170,81414  
In Store 7,077,673 359,291 7814185 4o,119 1314 ,118 80954369 

SAT CHE7.LN 

In Store, previous week 56,376,925 1,1472,590  1,019, 267 14314,0 
Receipts 2 1 251,296 197,7147 904502  32C 

TOM 58,628,221 1,670,337 1,1091769 146640514 

Shiunents 7,531,017 219,197 195,152 75,9314 
In Store 51,097, 2014.  11451,1140 91 14,617 390,120 

6811 59,98,14143 
85,990 2,657,539 

771,601 62,6145982 

614083 	8,095 4 88 
707,607 5 14,560,688 

In Stdr'.', previous week 31,754776 2,1405002 670,312 5o 1 46 11,393 314 ,999,979 
ReeiDts 2,023,505 332 ,5314  107,607 1480 21, 2 D 2 1 1495,206 

T0TL 33079, 281 2,737,536 777,919 514 9 776 1145,673 37, 495,15 
S1iir,nents 2,366,600 289,353 100,377 11,573 17,333 2,78,7141 
In Store 31,142,633 2,447,676 677,0 42 143,203 127,3140 34 t7O8. 444  

TOTL RECEIFT8 AT dOtThITRY 31LXVATORS AND PL1ORM L0DflflS# IN THE 
PI0D àt)UST 1, 1932 TO JUNE 9, 1933. 

HLT 	OTHER GRAIN 	TOTL 
B U S H EL S 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
1berta 

35,505,6014 
175,831,772 
135,5614 ,506  

9, 969,335 
18, 1415,738  
15,537,122 

1450911,939 
1 94,2147, 510 
151 ,]. 51, E 28 

Total 1932 - 1933 	 3146,901,32 	143,892,195 	390,7914 ,077 
Same period. 1931 - 1932 	 252,871,14314 	56,770,167 	309,6141,501 

#P1atformLoadine to June 7, 1933. 

- 12 .. 
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tI0R TBB1DIL 

Receipts, 	htpmente and quAntities in 

=VATOR§  

Store 1  Week ending June iG, 193. 

WMT O4.S BèIT 	TLW= 	RT3 TOTAI 
BUSEL 

CALG.RY 

..n Stcre, preloue *eelc 	27 9 956 206 1,515 50 29157 
Receipts 1,076 - 

- 	 47 1123 
TOTAL 29062 206 1,515 	47 50 0480 

Shipments - 	 11 	 1,076 - - 	 - 106 
In Stcre 2749 86  206 115 	47 50 29,80 14 

M0NWN 

In Store, previis week 	9,324 	1141 	- 	 94465 
Receipts 	 Til 

TOTAL 	9,3214 	1141 	 46 	 9.1465 

Shipments - Bail 	 1'Til 
In Store 	 9,3214 	1141 	 - 	 9,14.65 

LLTIDGE 

In Store, previous week 	59965 	M 	4. 	 5,965 
2ccelpts 	 1ii 

TOTAl1 	5,965 	- 	 - 	59965 
Shlpment8 - Ball 	 Ti1 
In Store 	 5,965 	- 	 a 	 5 9 965 
- 	

- 

')sL JA 
In 3tore, previous week 	3 9 5149 	212 	- 	92 	2214 	14,077 
Receipts 	 Nil 

TO TAL 	3,5149 	212 	- 	92 	2214 	149077 

Shicnts - Bail 	 1i1 
In Store 	 3,5149 	212 	- 	92 	2214 	14077 

SA4O0N 

In Store, previous week 1,303,798 is,611 	975 - 	 1,323,3814 
Receipts 2Til 

TOTAL 1,303 9 798 i9,61i 	975 - 	 1 9 323,38 14 

Shipments - Rail 3146,757 8,139 	- 	- - 	
3514,896 

In Store 957,04.l 10,1+72 	975 	- - 	 968,488 

OJRCHILL 	 PtLZO TMZAL 

In Store, previous week 	2,430,283 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1,1430 9 283 
Receipts 	 1i1 

TOTAL 	2,430,283 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2,1+30 9 283 

,hiTJmente - Vessel 	 1t1 
In Stare 	2,1430,253 	 - 	- 	 2,1+30,283 

- 13 - 
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BT08, BCIPTS AIM SRTS OP THE PCIPIC COAST !L!VATOBS 
W 	 IN TEE W= ENDING jun 16, 1933 

WHW 	OATS BLY ILL jMD RT 
BUSEZLS 

VC0UV 	- N1'ff VZ 

In Store, previou.a Week 7,601,81 17 14.66,052 371,0314 1146 ,t1714,1914 
Receit 312,650 66,277 214 9 2142 - 2,91 905,760 

1DAL 8,14114, 1497 532,329 395026 1146 31496 9379 4 9514 

Shinents - 	 esse1 8269711 149,14 142 8033 - 8814486 
Bail - 1,6147 . 	 - - 

to 1,6117 
In Store 7,587,600 530,682 386 9 993 1146 7,61 .5343 078  

--I. 

PRINCE 

In Store, previou.e week 30148 - V  - 30148 
Receipts Nil 

TO TLL 36048 - 3 10143 

Shipments V1 	 El 
In Store 	3,0143 	- 	 3ê0148 

- 	 --- 	---"I--".. 	.- . --- 	 - 

VICTORIA 

Nil 
In Store, previous week 
Receipts 

T0AL 

Shipments Bail 
In Store 

	

1519277 	19713 	- 

	

151,277 	1,713 	- 

	

1,000 	- 	- 

	

150,277 	19713 	- 

- 	- 	152 0 990 

- 	- 	152090 

- 	- 	1,000 
- 	- 	151 9 990 

DAILY AIM Wr.y AVAGE PRIC38 07 IT IN MM W8TT 
DIVI8ION IN UM rzK MMIM JUNK  17,  1933 

(Basis Vancouver, B. 0.) 

June 12 June  13 June 114 - June 15 June 16 June 17 Weekly 
Avemge 

0 	0 	0 	0 	0 	0 

No. 1 Bard 	65.3 	6.o 	64.6 	614.9 	614.3 	65.3 	614. 
No. 1 Northern 	62.9 	62.5 	62.1 	62.3 	61.9 	62.9 	62. 
iTo, 2 Torthern 	61.1 	60.7 	60.3 	60.6 	60.]. 	6i.i 	60.7 
No. 3 Northern 	58.9 	5305 	58.]. 	58.3 	57.9 	58.9 	58. 11 
No. 4 Northern 	58.6 	58.2 	57.9 	58.1 	57.6 	58.6 	58.2 
No. 5 	 5.6 	5.2 	514.3 	514.6 	514.1 	

;41
.1 	514.8 

No. 6 	 511.2 	53.3 	53.6 	53.1 	53.8 
Peed 	53.1 	52.7 	51.9 	52.1 	51.9 	52.9 	52. 14 

- 14 - 
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DAILY AND WEEKLY AVERAGE PRICE$ OF GR&IN 

week eni.ng June 17, 1933. 
WESTERN DIVISION 

(Basts Fort 	Willi-am and Port Arthur)  

June 12 June 13 June 14 June 15 June 16 June 17 Weekly 
AeraJe 

VHET 
A. Man. Hard 67.7 67.3 66.7 66.3 65.6 66.3 66.7 
No. 	1 Nan. Northern 64.9 64.6 64.2 64.5 63.9 64,7 64.5 
No. 2 Nan. Northern 63.5 63.2 62,9 63.1 62.5 63.3 63.1 
No. 3 Man. Northern 61.9 61.5 61.1 61.3 60.6 61.3 61.3 
No. 4 Man. Northern 6l.. 60.7 60.3 60.6 59.6 60.3 60.4 
No. 5 57.1 56.7 56.3 56.6 56.1 57.1 56.7 
No. 6 56.1 55.7 55.3 55.6 55.1 56.1 55.7 
Feed 54.1 53.7 53.3 53.6 53.1 54.1 53.7 
Rejected No. 1 Northern 60.1 59.7 59.3 59,6 59.1 60.1 59.7 

No. 2 Northern 58.6 58.2 579 58.1 57.6 58.6 58.2 
No. 3 Northern 57.1 56.7 563 56.6 56.1 57,1 56.7 

Tough No. 1 Northern 63.3 63.1 62.7 63.0 62.3 63.2 62 19 
No. 2 Northern 62.0 61.7 61.3 61.6 61.0 619 61.6 
No. 3 Northern 60.6 60.2 59.9 60.1 59.3 60.1 60.0 

Sn.tutty 	No. 1 Northern 61.1 60.7 60.3 60.6 60.1 61.1 60.7 
No. 2 Northern 59.6 59.2 58.9 59.1 58.6 59.6 59.2 
No. 3 Northern 58.1 57.7 57.3 57.6 57.1 58.1 57.7 

Durumn No, 1 66.6 66.2 65.9 65.6 65.1 66.1 65.9 
No. 2 64.1 63.7 62.3 62.6 61.6 62.6 62.8 
No. 3 60.6 60.2 58.9 59.1 5841 59.1 59.3 

A.R.. No. 1 61.1 60.7 60.3 60.6 60.1 61.1 60.7 
No. 2 59.1 58.7 58.3 58.6 58.1 59.1 58.7 
No. 3 57.1 56.7 56.3 56.6 56.1 57.1 56.7 

CATS 
No. 2 C.V. 28.3 27.6 27.3 27.6, 26.9 281 29.3 
No. 	3 C.'. 26.5 25.6 25.3 25.6 24.9 26.0 25.7 
Ex. No. 	1 Feed 26.5 25.6 253 25.6 24.9 26.0 257 
No. 	1 Feed 26.0 25.1 24.9 25.1 24.3 25.5 25.2 
No. 2 Feed 24.0 23.1 22.9 213411 22.3 23.5 23.2 
No. 3 Feed 22.0 21..1 ZQ. Z1..1 20.3 21.5 21.2 
URLff  (r GRADFI3I. 

42,9 42.3 42.2 42.1 41.0 41,7 42.0 
G Rov,  43.1 42.6 42.5 42.3 41.0 41.7 42.2 
Trebi 37.2 36.9 36.7 36.6 35.5 38.3 
No. 	3 C 	. 37.2 369 36.7 36.6 35.5 36.3 36.5 
No. 4 C.W. 34.9 34.3 34.2 34.1 33.0 33.7 34.0 
No. 	5 	0.1. 33.9 33.3 33.2 33.1 32.0 32.7 33.0 
No. 6 C.W. 32.9 32.3 32.2 32.1 31.0 31.7 32.0 
RYE 
No. 	1 C.1. 50.3 49.1 48.3 49,0 47.7 48.3 48.8 
No. 	2 C.1. 50.3 49.1 48.3 49.0 47.7 48.3 48.8 
No. 3 C.W. 47.5 46.2 45.5 46.0 44.7 45,3 45.9 
Rejected No. 	2 C.'. 46.5 45.2 44.5 45.0 43.7 44.3 44.9 
No. 4 C.W. 46.0 44.7 44.0 44.5 43.2 43.9 44.4 
Rejected for Ergot 45.0 43.7 43.0 43.5 42.2 42.9 43.4 
FLAXSEED  
Nc. 	1 C.". 1.307 1.29 1.267 1.282 1.272 1.262 1.283 
No. 	2 C.W. 1.267 1.25 1.227 1.242 1.232 1.242 1.243 
No. 3 C.W. 1.117 1.10 1.077 1.092 1082 1.092 1.093 
No. 4 C,W. 1.117 1.10 1.077 1.092 1.082 1.092 1.093 

ONTkRIO - TORONTO 
wheat, good Nilling .64 .64 .64 - - 	 .64 .64 .64 .64 
Oats .28-.30 .28-.30 .28-,30 .28-30 .28-.30 .28-.30 .28-.30 

untarlo Corn .56-.58 .56-.58 .56-.58 .56-.58 .56-.58 .56-.58 .56-.58 
Rye .35-.38 .35-.38 .35-.38 .35-38 .35-.38 .35-.38 .35-.38 
Barley .35-.38 .38-.42 .38-.42 .38-.42 .36-.42 ,38-.42 37.5-41.3 
Buckwheat .28-.30 .30-.32 .30-.32 .30-.32 .30-.32 .30-,32 .297-.317 
F.O.B. Shipping Point 

-15- 
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E)O 1 ' OF GRAJ1, TMOMOUR AUJD MLBED BY COUNTRIES OF DESTrNAnIoN, MAT, 1933 AND 
- 	HE TEN MONTHS ENDING MAY. 1933. 

May 
1933 
Bush, 

10 Mos. 
May 
1933 
Jush. 

May 
1933 
BbI a. 

10 Mos. 
May 
1933 
Bbls. 

May 
1933 
Bu.} 	- 

10 Moe. 
May 
1933 
3u$.L  

MAY 
1933 

10 MOm, 
may 
1933 

Aden - - 91 271 - - 
Africa 
British South 14,1453 15,661 7Q4 14,273 - As 

British 17est - - - 50 - - 
Aores and iadeira 	- - 1,003 - - 

Cno - 102 3,229 - - 

• 	cigiti 2 ,563,922  114,878,987 23]. 1,698  1,074 ,092  129,167 
• 	e':nda 93 227 3,213 21,691 37660 232,881 

Bolivia - io61400 - - - 
British Guiana - 6,615 58,247 9# 295 55,570 
British Honduras - - 2,'66 19,651 221 1,187 - 
British India . - 5 . 
British Oceania - - 19 - - - - 
British T7eat Indies 
Barbados 10 20 5,605 59,717 10580 107,7 88 
Jamaica 800 4)400 35563 265,004  6,053 30,284 
Trinidad 35 17,756  166,258 9)47)4  113,038 
Other Br. W. Indies 20 514 13,911 130)44 '4,055 20,874 , 

Brazil - - 332 338 - - - 
Canarr Islands - 169 1,323 - - - 
Chifl - 1,1133 - 1,102 - - 
China 9300 7,792 j 969 12,855 132,171 t,235 14,1428 
Colombt 20,0 1531917 - - 
Costa aica, I. 2,685 9,629 - 
Cuba - - 9,512 29,778 
Czecho-Slovakia - - 15,753 16,096 - - 
Denzark 316,267 1,992,351  10,207 91,918 - - - 
Dutcñ east Indies - - 542 7,180 - - - 
Dutch Guiana - - 3140 2,550 - - 
Dutch 7est Indies - - 7914 14,739 - - - - 
Eruador - - - 310 - - - - 
P.rpt - - - 6,682 - - - - 
Fin1nd 13, 1400 1314 , 1400 7,6314  149,895 - - - 
Frr:e 1,270,096 9,9146,064 - - 23,529 2)49,7)411 - 
Fren.. ki Jri a - 8, 563 140 1 ,001 - - 
French 	anrt - - 55 12,6149 - - 
French Wes& Indiem 	- - 560 12,969 - - - 
Gznbia - - 55 1,287 - - - - 
Gexmany 8147,516 3,736,281 32,306 65,829 - 147,036 16,667 
Gold Coast - - 882 17,802 - - 
Great Britain 13,086,521 174,671  2114,729 1,906,373 750,3135332,024  121,998 103,671 
Greece 191,305 8145,790 - 310 - 
Guatemala - 14,269 2,117 10,018 - - - - 
HVti - - 1 9 815 6,098 - - - - 
Hong Kong - - 44,20 03,973  6,964 29,8143 1,251 9,1409 
Hondurae - 373 739 5,525 - - - - 
Ice], and - - 2114 9)4]. - - - - 
Irish Free State 56,000 915,909 21,714 150,099 - - - 12,500 
Italy 69,879 2 ,619, 289 6,0145 66,714 - 33,381 - - 
Japan 102,200 3, 613,002  15,Y0 121,352 - - - - 
Liberia - - 7)4. 11071 - - - - 
Malta - 1414,800 25 6,530 - - - - 
Morocc. - 9 - 1811 - - - 
Netherlands 2 ,015)4791428,730 7,005 37,167 - 1,14143260 - 327)475 
Newfoundland 1,099 1,568 35,273 260,350 53,321 353,3014 - 86 
Tew Zraland. 13,333 1214,169 2 9 042 147,583 - - - - 
Nicragua - - - 50 - - - - 
Nigeria - - 14 1,626 - - - - 
Norway 105,975 2,359,0149 6,329 1140,1450 - - - - 
Panama - - 1,583 7,187 - - - - 

37,333 1436,565 - 1455 - - - 

. 	ne - - 137 14,852 - - - - 
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]0RTS OP GBAfl, W T't0t5R AM VIWMM BT MUNTRIES OT r!STnZA.TI0N, MLY, 1933 Am TE 
MONt'E ISDING MAY, 1933 (Concluded) 

WAT 	WMTFLMR 	OATS 	BARLEY 
10 )s. 	10 Mos. 	- 	10 Moe. 	10 Moe. 

May 	May 	May 	May 	May 	May 	May 	May 
1933 	1933 	1933 	1933 	1933 	1933 	1933 	1933 

Philippfn& Is].andi 	- 15313 	31471 - 3711 	- 	- 
Poland and Danzig 	- - 	- 	293 - 
PortoRi 	- - 	- - 	- 	- 
Portuese Africa 	- - 	1105 	7936 - 
Thiasia 	 - 19333 	- 	- - - 	- 	- 
Siam 	 - - 	- 	100 - - 
San Domingo 	 - - 	1199 	11111 - - 	- 	- 
Sierra Leone 	- - 	1763 	1190 - - 	- 	- 
Spanish Africa 	- - 	. 	1177 - - 	- 	- 
St. Pierre & Miquelon 	g5 225 	812 	3026 215 149614 	- 
Straits Sett1nents 	- - 	30 	1125 - - 	.. 
Sweden 	32000 1287692 	224 	21186 - 6 	- 	-' 
Syria 	 - - 	- 	2169 - 	- 	- 
United States 	210122 2110109 	- 	6115 806 2732 	- 
Venezuela - 	11333 	141122 - 
TOTALS, MAY 1933 	949118148 207611364 565080  14333341 913761 9761712 	1232119 14973975 
April, 1933 	4)46021)4 234387 1 11 7730  23271 
May, 	1932 	155113013 1461o6 1622815 1711716 
12 Months ending 
May, 1932 	180169767 5323615 151407327 196265814 
12 Months ending 
May, 1933 	2142242015 5350581 1151 14695 76014053 

Bran, Oatmeal 
Shorts and 

Rye 	Ylaiseed and Polled 	Screeninge 
Middlings Oats 

Buehele 	Bushels Owt Cwt. 	Owt. 

Belgium - 	- 1476 	- 
Bermuda - 	- 35 53 	- 
British Guiana - 	- 55 136 	- 
BritIsh East AfHca  
British Sotith Mtica - 	- 147 	- 
British India - - 1,267 	- 
British Straitb tt1er1ts - 203 
British West ±ndiea 

Barbados a' 29 285 	- 
Jamaica u 	 - ?25 139 
Trini.d.ad  - 	- 00 205 
Other - 	- 17 92 

China - 	- 85 
Bcuador - 	- - 
Gambia 
Great Britain 

- 
25,7111 	399969 22,097 

- 
29,606 	1400 

HongKong - 	- 600 6911 	- 
Irish 1ee State - 	- - - 	- 
Korea - 	- - - 	- 
Malta 
Newfoundland 

- 	- 
11 	- 

- 
2,328 

- 	- 
689 	- 

PanalxB - 	- 2,500 - 	- 
Sierre Leone - 	- - - 	- 
St. Pierre 
United States 

- 	- 
- 	181,993 

105 
215,551 

2 	- 
- 	140,1406 

T 0 T A L S May, 	1933 25,718 	221,962 2147,269 314 9 11914 	- 	140,806 
April, 1933 - 	 20 14,66 17,589 	12,1462 
May, 	1932 1,691,5142 	- 149,836 36,69 43 	27,762 

12 Months ending May, 1932 6,2142,225 	563,1814 1,905,777 752,8214 	751,01414 
12 Monthe ending May, 1933 6,2)45,602 	593,1420 2,367,598 552,926 	385,112 	- 

- 17- 
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